Federal Lobbyist Services from Strongbow Strategies in the Amount of $70,000.00." 

XII. New Business 

A. Action Item - "Approving and amending Dine College Board of Regents Resolution:  DC-
NOV-2555-21 for Tsaile Student Wellness Center Architectural and Engineering project with 
a change in cost in the amount of $64,342.00 (Sixty-four Thousand, Three Hundred Forty-
two Dollars0, thus increasing Dyron Murphy Architects contract amount to $959,167.18 
(Nine Hundred Fifty-nine Thousand, One Hundred Sixty-seven Dollars and Eighteen Cents)." 

B. Action Item - "Approving and amending Dine College Board of Regents Resolution DC-
JUL-2760-25 with this change order for the Diné College Multi-campus HVAC Installation 
with Etsitty Heating and Cooling in the amount of $21,080.00 (Twenty-one Thousand, Eighty 
Dollars) due to HVAC unit curb-stop configurations and HVAC unit control system water 
damaged while in storage. " 

C. Action Item - "Authorizing and approving Dyron Murphy Architects for Design Build 
Authority for the Shiprock South Campus Student Services Center Project.